
 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
FISKER INC., et al., 
 

Debtors.1 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-11390 (TMH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
  

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Scott M. Ewing, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants, LLC 
dba Verita Global (“Verita”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 
 

On November 5, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of Verita caused to 
be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as          
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 
 

 Objection of the Liquidating Trustee to Toccata Automotive Group, Inc.’s and Phil 
Harrison’s Motion for Stay Pending Appeal [Docket No. 761] 
 

Dated: November 6, 2024  
/s/ Scott M. Ewing   
Scott M. Ewing 
Verita  
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1 The debtors and debtors in possession in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of their respective employer 
identification numbers or Delaware file numbers, are as follows:  Fisker Inc. (0340); Fisker Group Inc. (3342); Fisker TN 
LLC (6212); Blue Current Holding LLC (6668); Platinum IPR LLC (4839); and Terra Energy Inc. (0739).  The address of 
the debtors’ corporate headquarters is 14 Centerpointe Drive, La Palma, CA 90623. 
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Exhibit A
Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Toccata Automotive 
Group, Inc. Akerman LLP

Andrew S. Dupre, 
Brian R. Lemon 

andrew.dupre@akerman.com; 
brian.lemon@akerman.com

Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP

Brian M. Resnick, 
Darren S. Klein, 
Richard J. Steinberg, 
Amber Leary

brian.resnick@davispolk.com; 
darren.klein@davispolk.com; 
richard.steinberg@davispolk.com; 
amber.leary@davispolk.com

Counsel to the Debtors and 
Debtors in Possession

Morris, Nichols, Arsht & 
Tunnell LLP

Robert J. Dehney, Sr., 
Andrew R. Remming, 
Brenna A. Dolphin, 
Sophie Rogers Churchill, 
Echo Yi Qian 

rdehney@morrisnichols.com; 
aremming@morrisnichols.com; 
bdolphin@morrisnichols.com; 
srchurchill@morrisnichols.com; 
eqian@morrisnichols.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware

Linda Richenderfer, 
Malcolm M Bates

Linda.Richenderfer@usdoj.gov; 
malcolm.m.bates@usdoj.gov
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Exhibit B
Service List

Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip
Counsel for Toccata Automotive 
Group, Inc. Akerman LLP

Andrew S. Dupre, Brian R. 
Lemon 

222 Delaware Avenue, 
Suite 1710 Wilmington DE 19801

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware

Linda Richenderfer, 
Malcolm M Bates 844 King St Ste 2207 Wilmington DE 19801
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